

April 17, 2000

Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attn: Mark Ashley

RE: Bobby Fee No. 1

Application for Authorization to Inject

Dear Mr. Ashley:

Please find the enclosed copies of notices. As I stated in our application, I am forwarding them to you for your review. If possible, could you please advise me of any problems that might delay approval of our application?

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely

Dean Chumbley Land Department

DC/mm Enclosures

## **Affidavit of Publication**

OTATE OF NEW MEVICO

STATE OF NEW M	EXICO	)
		) ss.
COUNTY OF LEA		)
says that she is Ad DAILY LEADER, a tion published in the County, New Mexicol lished in such count period in excess of prior to the first publisher inafter shown; duly qualified to publisher.	lvertisting Direct daily newspape ne English lang o; that said news ty continuously a Twenty-six (26) dication of the nead that said need ish legal notice.	orn on oath deposes and for of THE LOVINGTON or of general paid circulatuage at Lovington, Leaspaper has been so publand uninterruptedly for a consecutive weeks next otice hereto attached as ewspaper is in all things as within the meaning of aws of the State of New
That the notice which	ch is hereto atta	ched, entitled
egal Notice		
was nublished in a	regular and en	tire issue of THE LOV-
		n any supplement there-
of, for Three 3	) Davs, beg	inning with the issue of
April 6	. 2000 an	d ending with the issue
	April 9	
of	7197	, 2000.
And that the cost of	nuhlishina said	notice is the sum of
	· -	n has been (Paid) as
Court Costs.		• ••
Joine	Cleme	n)
Subscribed and swe	rn to before me	this
Subscribed and swo April 9, 2009.	in to belore me	uns
	07000	
Mobilias	Schillen	<u> </u>
Debbie Schilling		J
Notary Public, Lea O	ounty, New Mex	rico
My Commission Exp	ires June 22, 20	002

APR 17 2000

## LEGAL NOTICE

Marbob Energy Corporation, Post Office Box 227, Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0227 has Form C-108 (Application Authorization to Inject) with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking administrative approval for a salt water disposal well. The pro-posed well, the Bobby Fee No. 1 is located 2252 feet from the south line and 990 feet from the west line, Section 25, Township 9 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico. Disposal water will be sourced from area wells producing from the Devonian formation. The disposal water will be injected into the Devonian formation at a depth 12,288'. A maximum surface pressure of 2458 psi, and a maximum rate of 10,000 BWPD. Any interested party who has an objection to this must give notice in writing to the Oil Conservation Division, 2040 South Pacheco Street, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 within fifteen (15) days of this notice. Any interested party with questions or comments may contact Dean Chumbley at Marbob Energy Energy Corporation, Post Office Box 227, Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0227 or call (505) 748-3303

Published in the Lovington Daily Leader April 6, 7, and 9, 2000.



APR 17 2000

energy corporation

March 31, 2000

William Schwartz 306 West Wall, Suite 1020 Midland, Texas 79701

> RE: Conversion to Disposal Well - Bobby Fee No. 1 2252' FSL and 990' FWL, Section 25-9S-36E Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed, for your review, is a copy of Marbob Energy Corporation's Application for converting the Bobby Fee No. 1 into a produced water disposal well.

As a requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are required to notify any offset operators, as well as surface and mineral owners, of our proposal to convert the before mentioned well into a disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil Conservation Division of Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of this letter. If you have no objections to the proposed disposal well, please sign below and return a copy to our offices.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Do not hesitate to contact us should you have any questions concerning this matter.

Sin**k**erely.

Dean Chumbley

Land Department

William Schwartz has no objection to the proposed disposal well.

Ву:

Title:

Date: 4/5-00



March 31, 2000

RECEIVED

KCS Medallion Resources, Inc. 7130 S. Lewis Ave., Suite 700 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136-5489

APR OF 2000 SH to UB 41-6-2000 KCS MEDALLION RESOURCES, INC.

RE: Conversion to Disposal Well - Bobby Fee No. 1 2252' FSL and 990' FWL, Section 25-9S-36E Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed, for your review, is a copy of Marbob Energy Corporation's Application for converting the Bobby Fee No. 1 into a produced water disposal well.

As a requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are required to notify any offset operators, as well as surface and mineral owners, of our proposal to convert the before mentioned well into a disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil Conservation Division of Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of this letter. If you have no objections to the proposed disposal well, please sign below and return a copy to our offices.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Do not hesitate to contact us should you have any questions concerning this matter.

Sinkerely.

Dean Chumbley Land Department

KCS Medallion Resources has no objection to the proposed disposal well.

Ву:

Title: .

Date:

1/6/00



March 31, 2000

Atlantic Richfield Company Post Office Box 1610 Midland, Texas 79702 APR 1 0 2000

ADR OF SOOD TO ADMINISTRATION

RE: Conversion to Disposal Well - Bobby Fee No. 1 2252' FSL and 990' FWL, Section 25-9S-36E Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed, for your review, is a copy of Marbob Energy Corporation's Application for converting the Bobby Fee No. 1 into a produced water disposal well.

As a requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are required to notify any offset operators, as well as surface and mineral owners, of our proposal to convert the before mentioned well into a disposal well. If you have any objections, you must notify the Oil Conservation Division of Santa Fe in writing within fifteen (15) days of this letter. If you have no objections to the proposed disposal well, please sign below and return a copy to our offices.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Do not hesitate to contact us should you have any questions concerning this matter.

Sin**f**erely

Pean Chumbley Land Department

Atlantic Richfield Company has no objection to the proposed disposal well.

By: full 14

Pate: 4/7/0



OFFICE (505) 397-3984 FAX # (505) 393-1100

## Tops (Mensured Depth - Subsect)

Magnolia	Bobb.1		
2250 (+1781)	Rustler	2204	(11812)
2860 (+1171)	Yates	2865	(+1153)
3583 (+448)	Queen	3280	(+438)
4150 (-119)	San Andres	4254	(-234)
5577 (-1546)	Glovitha	5570	(-1552)
6958 (-2927)	Tubb	6950	(-2932)
7730 (-3699)	A60	7700	(-3482)
8940 (-4909)	Wolfcamp	8993	(-4975)
10,075 (-6044)	Canyon	10,112	(-6094)
10,590 (-6559)	Strawn	10,623	(-6405)
11,000 (-6969)	Atoka	11.080	(-7062)
16760 (-7729)	Miss	11,720	(-7702)
12.180 (-8/49)	Woodford	12,113	(-8095)
12,290 (-8259)	Devonian	12,196	(-8/78)